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Foergeside - Brynmawr via Blaenavon  Service 31 (PAAO031) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:        SH SH SD  
Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Forgeside Coity Terrace -- 0730 0830 0930 1030 1230 1330 1430 1530 1540 1630 
Blaenavon Lion Street 0655 0740 0840 0940 1040 1240 1340 1440 1540 1550 1640 
Big Pit Mining Museum | | 0845 | 1045 1245 | 1445 1545 | 1645 
Garn yr Erw (upper Garn Terrace) 0658 0744 0849 0945 1049 1249 1345 1449 1549 1554 1649 
Llanelly Hill | | | 0948 | | 1349 | | | | 
Waunavon 0701 0746 0851 0951 1051 1251 1351 1451 1551 1556 1651 
Brynmawr Asda 0705 0750 0855 0955 1055 1255 1355 1455 1555 1600 1655 
Brynmawr Bus Station 0707 0752 0857 0957 1057 1257 1357 1457 1557 1602 1657 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Brynmawr - Foergeside via Blaenavon  Service 31 (PAAO031) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:        SH    
Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Brynmawr Bus Station 0710 0805 0905 1005 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1810 
Waunavon 0714 0809 0909 1009 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1814 
Llanelly Hill | 0811 | | 1211 | 1411 | | | | 
Garn yr Erw (upper Garn Terrace) 0716 0815 0911 1011 1215 1311 1415 1511 1611 1711 1816 
Big Pit Mining Museum | | 0915 1015 | 1315 | 1515 1615 | | 
Blaenavon High Street 0722 0822 0922 1022 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1715 1820 
Forgeside Coity Terrace 0728 0828 0928 1028 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Foergeside - Brynmawr via Blaenavon  Service 31 (PAAO031) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Forgeside Coity Terrace -- 0730 0830 0930 1030 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 
Blaenavon Lion Street 0655 0740 0840 0940 1040 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 
Big Pit Mining Museum | | 0845 | 1045 1245 | 1445 1545 1645 
Garn yr Erw (upper Garn Terrace) 0658 0744 0849 0945 1049 1249 1345 1449 1549 1649 
Llanelly Hill | | | 0948 | | 1349 | | | 
Waunavon 0701 0746 0851 0951 1051 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 
Brynmawr Asda 0705 0750 0855 0955 1055 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 
Brynmawr Bus Station 0707 0752 0857 0957 1057 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 
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Brynmawr - Foergeside via Blaenavon  Service 31 (PAAO031) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL ANSL 

Brynmawr Bus Station 0710 0805 0905 1005 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1810 
Waunavon 0714 0809 0909 1009 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1814 
Llanelly Hill | 0811 | | 1211 | 1411 | | | | 
Garn yr Erw (upper Garn Terrace) 0716 0815 0911 1011 1215 1311 1415 1511 1611 1711 1816 
Big Pit Mining Museum | | 0915 1015 | 1315 | 1515 1615 | | 
Blaenavon High Street 0722 0822 0922 1022 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1715 1820 
Forgeside Coity Terrace 0728 0828 0928 1028 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 -- -- 

 
 


